

Room 100 Capitol Square Building 550 Cedar Street St. Paul, MN 55101

October 14, 1986

Ms. Linda Thorson, Administrator City of Amboy

City Hall

Amboy, MN 56010

Mr. John Mack, Clerk

Shelby Township Route 2, Box 56

Amboy, MN 56010

Subject: Municipal Board Docket No. 0A-160-2

Date of Order: October 8, 1986

Dear Ms. Thorson and Mr. Mack:

In accordance with M.S. 414.01, Subdivision 14, as amended in Laws of 1980, the State Demographer estimates population as follows:

Amboy City
Present population 623 (Source: 1985 Demography Annexed/detached area population +4 Estimate*)
Adjusted population 627

Shelby Township

Present population

Annexed/detached area population

Adjusted population

347

(Source: 1985 Demography Estimate*)

Adjusted population

*Office of State Demographer 1985 estimate previously adjusted in Municipal Board Docket No. OA-160-1, also on October 8, 1986.

If no comments or corrections are received within ten days, the adjusted populations will be effective as of the date of the Municipal Board Order.

Sincerely,

R. Thomas Gillaspy State Demographer

RTG:dlg

cc: Wallace O. Dahl, Department of Revenue Terrence A. Merritt, Municipal Board Gordon Fay, Department of Transportation Emil Anderson, Department of Commerce Lyle McNair, Department of Transportation STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED NOV 2 5 1986

John Anderson Grove.
Secretary of State

137022

SF-00009-01

DEPARTMENT Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Office Memorandum

то : Whom It May Concern

DATE: 12/5/86

FROM : Bert Black, Director, Corporations Division

PHONE: 6-9215

SUBJECT: ATTACHED EXECUTIVE ORDER

The attached Executive Order has been filed with the Office of the Secretary of State as an Official Document. However, inadvertantly, no filing date stamp was affixed to the Executive Order at the time it was signed by the Secretary of State.

According to the Office of the Governor, their procedure has been to send the Order to this office for signature on the day the Governor signs the Order, which is indicated on the Order just above his signature.